Y e’ o < 2 4

Racer 2

Instruction Manual

www. hpiracing.com

HPI Racing USA
15321 Barranca Parkway
Irvine, CA 92618 USA
(949) 753-1099

www. hpiracing.co.jp

HPI Japan

3-22-20 Takaoka-Kita Hamamatsu
Shizuoka Japan

053-439-0833

HPI Europe

Units 1-3 Queens Drive Swadlincote,
Derbyshire DE11 OEG England

(44) 01283 229400

12426-1



Tools and Equipment

Thank you for selecting this HPI racing car! This kit is designed to be easy to build and uses top quality parts for durability and
performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough in its explanations. HPI Racing
wants you to enjoy both building and driving your new race car. If you come across any problems or need some help gelting through a
step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can also contact us on the intemet at www.hpiracing.com.

COERFHPIL—Y Y TRRERRN ETEEXL TEHS CENEY. CORRE Ry TIOFUT + OHREREL, DLECEMHUITLI L, BHHD
A LRIVBEFTDERDRICHST SN TINET,

CORPEIE, DHVEOHICEMECHRHITTCEITDIRCBELDIIA L, BIRFOT I FSEFEVHBALTHOFIDT,
R<FTHATOSRLINS IV S1IEZAI—FLUTFE,

FMEBHPIL—Y VI TR, ESERRLHIEESANE, AU TIBTORELHEH>THEELENEE>TNET, Fy ~FOMHITOSET, FEE
mOBVELED, ESZRIEICEFTHRNSHETEL.

Included: Fv~CA-TWSIE
[ ——m
Z;GO Grease

IR
P——

Building Tips:

ENRBLURBROER

Build this kit in an area out of reach from children. Tools, parts, and liquids can be dangerous!
Follow the operating instructions for the radio equipment at all times.

Always turn on the transmitter before you turn on the car.

Keep the wheels of the car off of the ground when checking the operation of the radio equipment.
. Always turn off the radio system and unplug the battery pack when not using the car.

1) BB TERSBICESERNTTSU,

AWl

|
A
6151 Shock Oil (50 wt.)

6888 JawvoATIL
(Japan Part #)

2) ., ACHOBH, MDA TIEESERNTTE,

3) EEOEEMPE. GULEENMOTVFRTESEIRCLT, FEESEIRICERELELLD.
HTUHEBEFL &£D.

4) EOHAUTHINSEFHOZEIC, =, I8, FH, BEAREFIVRNDE, BOZOWICUTTE,

5) REH. SEMESUTZOHMBBICUED > THRSEICLTTREL,

6) BEFIvITIES, WFREELITTY PEREOSHLTHIIMCLTTEN, NWEZDEDHLT
BOOBHEECSEVRICEEUTTS,
7) ETHRUTZEM. 2EMOZ vFEDD, NuFU—0OIRII—EQLTFL, NyTU—EENSHNTHEET,
8) Ny FTU—DFEBDZOMMERNIICDONTIE, MFZORBEICESTNT, BIFET>TFEN.
9) EI—FOY3— FREBVRISEBULTTEL,
72015 MIP Threadlock
RyOwI#

Tools needed: RIICAEISER

2901 1.5mm Allen Wrench

"EBLYF )
i - -
_ = e .
2304 Somm A kan Wench #1 Philips Screwdriver
#2 Philips Screwdriver TSAESA =
TSRARSI1—K
Z903 2.5mm Allen Wrench
gl <3 S f
: Hobby Knife \
RE—F12 , ’

il

5 & /\(\

Glow Plug Wrench(8mm) Thread Lock Super Glue Round Scissors Slde Cul‘lers Needle Nosed Pliers
JO0-J359L0F RIOwDE D909 veAVE RT1—Aw A SYANRYF
(EErEEEED Nng=

Z950 g_rgsgs Wrench [Small)

Z960 Turnbuckle Wrench
S=INy oL T

Equipment needed: JICHELVRDIED
(1905 N:rro Star Pro 12R SC Shown)
Transmitter THAAZIAX
=iEH
Battery Pack
NuFU—=wa
On/Off Switch Timsandinserts (080 T e g e e ra !
g”"“z::}\/ AV AIRA 0 F TR AT AN mania’ s =

ey % _/

V@/to ‘“- j et
&
=
L

ﬁ —_— ENGINE
| The Nitro RS4 Racer 2 requires a
W —_— e .12 size glow fuel engine. HPI .15

Servos _T—_&-

engines can also be used.

R S 1 _ = H—FETO—TVIY1 20+ ZHPI2/15
= " Glow Plug I%niter Glow Fuel Tuned Pipe and Header 05125+ ) D1 L AT —5—EL
J50e—5— JoO—@ms Fa-YEVIS—, EX¥IH—ILFEY k- TIVIVER RS-y OAMETY

B=—a=" - Ve )




To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, please be responsible when operating all remote controlled
models. Extra attention is called for when operating any glow fuel powered model. These models can exceed speeds of 31 mph

(50km/h) and use highly poisonous and flammable fuels.

CHOOSE THE RIGHT PLACE TO OPERATE YOUR R/C MODEL
Never operate R/C models anywhere listed below:

1. On any public streets or highways - this could cause serious
traffic accidents, personal injuries and/or property damage.

2. Near people or animals - never run your model anywhere using
people or animals as markers or obstacles.

3. In hallways, alleys or any other restricted or confined areas
that can cause personal injuries and/or property damage.

4. Anywhere where loud noises can disturb others, such as
around hospitals or residential areas.

5. During the early morning or late night hours when visibility

is limited and loud noise can disturb neighbors.

6. Indoors or around furniture - there could be a chance of the
R/C model damaging the surface or any objects in the area.

NEVER RUN ANY TYPE OF R/C MODEL IN THE VICINITY OF
HEATING DEVICES OR OPEN FLAMES

Glow fuel powered R/C models use highly flammable fuels. Do
not smoke when fueling or operating a glow fuel powered R/C
model, and do not run near open flames or heating devices-
doing so can cause explosions and/or serious accidents.

OPERATE GLOW FUEL POWERED MODELS IN AN OPEN, WELL
VENTILATED OUTDOOR AREA

Glow fuel powered model engines emit poisonous vapors

and gasses - these vapors irritate the eyes and can be highly
dangerous to your health.

NEVER USE GASOLINE

Engines used in R/C models were specifically designed for
use only with approved glow fuels. Non-approved fuels such
as gasoline can cause explosions and serious personal
injuries and/or property damage.

GLOW FUEL ENGINED R/C MODEL OPERATING PROCEDURES
Follow this set of rules to prevent "runaways":

1. Always have the R/C model atop a box or similar platform so
that the tires do not touch the ground.

2. When starting, always turn on the transmitter first, then

the receiver.

3. Before fueling or starting model, double check servos, trims,
throttle linkage, brake, fuel tank, fuel lines and receiver battery
pack voltage. Re-adjust or replace worn or defective parts.

4. Fill fuel tank slowly and carefully to avoid overflowing or
spilling of fuel. Wipe any excess fuel off immediately. Tightly
close fuel tank cap and ensure that it's properly sealed.

5. We recommend you run the tank dry to turn off the engine.

If you must stop before the tank is empty, properly discard

the excess fuel in a safe container.

6. When stopping, always turn off the receiver battery pack
first, followed by the transmitter.

CERTAIN PARTS WILL BE VERY HOT

With any engine powered vehicle, certain engine components
get very hot during operation. Never touch the cylinder cooling
head, muffler, or exhaust pipe - doing so could cause burns or
other personal injuries.

D:’:I%

BE AWARE OF ROTATING PARTS

When the engine is running, there are certain parts that
rotate at high speeds. Do not touch the drive gears, belts,
drive shafts, wheels, etc. during operation- doing

so could cause serious personal injuries.

RADIO PRECAUTIONS

Before every run, ensure that you are the only one operating on
your particular frequency. Also check that the transmitter and
receiver battery packs are sufficiently charged. Failure to do
both could cause a loss of vehicle control and could result in
serious personal injuries and/or property damage.

FUEL TANK PRECAUTIONS

Before every run, ensure that the fuel tank cap is tightly sealed.
fuel leaks can cause fires or explosions. Also, never transport
or store an R/C model with fuel in the fuel tank. Doing so could
result in personal injuries and/or property damage.

GENERAL FUEL PRECAUTIONS

Glow fuels contain Methanol and Nitro Methane - both highly
flammable and poisonous chemicals. Avoid contact with eyes
and skin. Never use glow fuel indoors - only in well ventilated
areas. Glow fuel emits harmful vapors and can be hazardous to
your health. Read all warning labels and instructions prior to
use. Keep all fuels and chemicals away from children.

Never use glow fuels in any other engine except those designed
for use with glow fuels. Also, never substitute any other type

of fuel in place of glow fuels- especially gasoline. Doing so could
result in explosions and serious personal injuries and/or
property damage.

STORING GLOW FUEL

Do not store glow fuel indoors or where children can easily
access it. Instead, store glow fuel in a safe, well ventilated
place, away from heating devices, open flames, direct sunlight
or batteries. If glow fuel spills, wipe spill immediately to prevent
any fire hazards. Do not store glow fuel in any other container
than that which it came in. Keep glow fuels and any other
dangerous chemicals away from children.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

Glow fuels are extremely dangerous when used improperly.
Here are some first aid tips when using glow fuel:

1. If glow fuel is swallowed, induce vomiting and contact a
physician immediately.

2. In case of eye contact, flush eyes thoroughly with warm
(not hot) water and contact a physician immediately.

3. In case of skin contact, wash areas with warm (not hot)
water and soap.

Vo ooe )



Parts Size Reference /\—VYRYK

6122  Body Pin (Medium)
AFwIEY

6280 Shaft 3 x 25mm
BRI

6282  Shaft 3 x 42mm
TAze Ik

|

6284  Shaft 3 x 3I0mm
o S/h vl o

= =———— |
6807 Shock Shaft 3 x 31mm
YawD yeIk

6814  Bladder 10 x 4mm
TS5

6819  Silicon O-Ring P-3 (Red)
2D v0-UvT P3

W |

1

6833  Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.4mm (White)
ATUDT (KIAH

Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.5mm (Red)
2TUVT (L k)

i

72000 Servo saver Shaft (Silver)
H—mE—1—YeI + (III=)

72001 Pilot Shaft 4 x 30mm (Black)
ROy keI (R

f

-0

72011 Front CVD Axle
PO

72012 Rear CVD Axle
PO

72013a Cross Pin
23

72013b Coupling
Ay

»
72013c Set Screw 4-40
By RZDUa—

E%%

72100 Shock Cap x 0.8 mm
PERErE L )

72515a Front Rollcenter Plate
O-LEYF-PIvRA+TL—F 20V~

72515b Middle Rollcenter Plate
O-lEeyd-PIv ALTL—F IR

72515c Rear Rolicenter Plate
O-LEYS-PI 22 +TL—F UP

-

2515d Washer 3 x 8 x 1.5mm
Duiie—

)

«{

o

0801 Front CVD Bone (Shiny)
m—=

(=]

0802 Rear CVD Bone (Shiny)
b

93312 Turnbuckle 4-40 x 24mm
=Ry

i

Q

93317 Turnbuckle 4-40 x 34mm
=D

f

93510 Turnbuckle M4 x 20mm
=%y TN

AD50 Front Spring 0.8mm (Black)
ATUT (B

v |

T

5

A155 Joint 8 x 30mm
PEE S

A132 Flanged Ball 5.8 x 7Tmm
TIVIM—-IL (R

=

>
—
-]
(%]

Servo Saver Spring
Py

N
'\“l
L

Pilot Shaft 4 x 15mm
A0y keI

2
iF sy
o
(£}

>

249 Ball M2 x 3.8 x 4.5mm
R—Ju

C

A391b Saver Spring 14mm
T—N=2TUT

O

2

30e Ring 8 x 10 x 3.5mm
i

l

A430f TP Bmder Head Sc M2 x 10mm
Aw vEST R

A558  Differential Shaft
TIVPIE (R

A778a Spacer 6 x Tmm (Purple)
A== (=T

I

A778b Servo Saver Pipe (Purple)
H—itE—/—1tr T U=

O

A778c Servo Saver Nut (Purple)
Y—mz—1—Fy (=T

A779  Arm Brace (Purple)
P=LTL—=2R (=)

i

A783 Ball 4.7 x 14mm (Purple)
M= =TI

AB04a Collet 7 x 5mm (Brass)
dbw b+ GEE®)

O

AB04b Washer7 x 12 x 0.8mm Black
Jwite—

Vi ooyl




Parts Size Reference

A805 Pilot Shaft M5
IAS (VN oLV ol o

A810b Brake Hub
TL—FNT

AB30 Gear Shaft 5 x 64mm Black
FrPueI+ (B

e
™
e

AB34  Pulley Shaft 5 x 7T0mm Gray

T—U—=29 7k (FL-)

A838 Flange Pipe 3 x 4.5 x 5.5mm
=i e vl

e—

A840a Brake Cam Shaft
TL—FNLIvI -

AB40b Brake Plate
JL—FTL—+

AB44  Fiber Brake Disk
TU—FF 122

A850b Diff Bevel Gear 10T
ANARYLFP—

AB50c Shaft 3 x 22mm
A

AB50d Washer7 x 15 x 0.2mm
Tuiip—

T L H

4

A863  Engine Mount
IVIURIVE

[]===E];;;§;§E}

N—=YRIK

AB85a Racing Clutch Shoe
DISwFa—

| e e e e e e e e T e e

ABB5b Racing Clutch Spring
DSwFRIVIT

Z517  Binder Head Screw M3 x 8Bmm
A UERT

Z518  Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm
I ERY

., ———————

AB90a Brake Rod M2 x 100mm (Black)
Ju—-F0vk

A890b Brake Arm
Fl—=FP—h

AB96 Throttle Linkage
UuF—-30w R

O

B017  Ball Bearing 4 x 8 x 3Imm
RPUDT

B022 Ball Bearing 5 x11 x 4mm
RPUwT

B030 Ball Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm
RPUYT

B046 Clutch Needle Bearing 5 x 8mm
DI9FZ—RILARPIDT

Z125 Ball Cup
M—=IbFruT

Crbisaee

2136  Ball End 4-40 (Black)
=L (=)

Oy

Z137  Ball 4-40x11mm (Purple)
=L =TI

Z224 Washer M3 x Bmm
Dwire—

Z242  E Clip E2 (Silver)
EUTY (iRE)

C

Z244  E Clip E4 (Black)
EUVT(R)

2264  Pin 2 x 10mm
2

Z285  Step Screw M3 x 15mm
FIRIAFwITRY

%

w“lll

Z515  Binder Head Screw M3 x 5mm
IR RY

5

i

Z526  Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm
BISRY

Z543  Cap Head Screw M3 x 10mm
Frwld RY

I

Z553  TP. Button Head Screw M3 x 12mm

FRERY

T

Z561  TP. Flanged Screw M3 x 10mm
FwEVTISUIRT

T

Z567  TP. Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm

NAVESFEVT RY

I

Z568  Tp. Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm

K1Y ESvEYT RY

|

Z569  TP. Binder Head Screw M3 x 15mm

NAUEFwEDT R

I

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12mm
05 SwEwid R

Z581  TP. Flat Head Screw M3 x 18mm
03 Sudwd 23

f‘-“

O

z662  Lock Nut M2
yOFy b

o0a

2663  Lock Nut M3
OwdFwh

Z684  Flange Lock Nut M4
FIVIFL0VTw

Z694  Washer M5 x 10 x 0.5mm
Dwile—

INE
(=]
(=]

Set Screw M3 x 3Imm
EubA0Ua—

Z705  Set Screw M3 x 10mm
tw k2213~

Z725  Set Screw M4 x 10mm
Ly kR0 a—

VS rd)



Plastic Parts TJoAFvIIN—Y

A340 A354 A371x 2 A391

1=

Not used i - .
in this kit ’ Ty W
FERLIEL -4

A430 x 2

oo &

C

A476 A540 x2

g |

Z125

A810b

Scr2



OPEN BHAG A

RESAZEARLET,

93510 Turnbuckle M4 x 20mm x2
S=2\w I

A132 Flanged Ball 5.8 x 7Tmm x2

TSUIM-IL (R

Z553  TP. Button Head Screw M3 x 12mm x 2
FRRT

6280  Shaft 3 x 25mm
PSR vl o

6282  Shaft 3 x 42mm
BAe I

22:12 E Clip E2 (Silver) x8
EUMYT (BE)

Z705  Set Screw M3 x 10mm x2
BwhkAOUa—

D:’:I%)"d%

A371oi \

9

-
3510 \ %’/?32

Start with the #5 Hole. If the belt is
too loose try the #6 to #9 holes.
@ xEHEEH5ONBCLTTFEL.

4 2 Looser

Ds
, Tighter H#<E3

Y SuhrEevTs
o B, BEELET.

'Do Not Cut!
CORDEDSELN
TF&L,

6280

VS



Start with the #5 Hole. If the belt is
too loose try the #6 to #9 holes.
® xEHEEH5ONBICLTTEL.

12 4 Looser

4 3
]
2 Tighter H0D#<E3

s | AL oEEUTS

3 o B8, ERLET,
Do Not Cut!
.C@&BSEWB?&L\

TFE,




O

A430e Ring 8 x 10 x 3.5mm
)

|

b

430f TP. Binder Screw M2 x 10mm
NAYESuEYT RY

Y

A558 Differential Shaft

FIUv I+ (B)
M., 2

i 3

A850a Diff Bevel Gear 13T
AT —

A850b Diff Bevel Gear 10T
AT —

|

A850c Shaft 3 x 22mm
SE vl o

AB50d Washer 7 x 15 x 0.2mm
TuZp—

7242 E Clip E2 (Silver)
EUVY (ﬁg)

72515¢c Rear Rolicenter Plate

x4

x8

x4

x4

x4

x2

x4

x2

x1
O—=IEYS—PIvATL—+ UP

73910 Light Weight Main Chassis
STRIIs FAS Y=Y

A732 Belt S3M 180 (60T, Urethane)
ML=

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12Zmm
°5 FuEdud Ry

E%%

x1

x1

x2

x4

Apply a light coat of grease
to parts shaded gray.

@ EJURENRITEY,

A850
A850¢

A850b
MB503

P e 7242
A850d
e
m = na30a (&1

Ad430e
=

A558 ﬁ

A732 medium Size Belt
P ZONIL

72515¢

[=]

' Note direction of pulley.
o PSITER!

Ve eyl




OPEN BAG B

KGR EERLET,

A810b Brake Hub
TL—FNT

A830 Gear Shaft 5 x 64mm Black
FPuvIH (R

AB40a Brake Cam Shaft
Tu—FNLY+ I+

A840b Brake Pla
T—FTJL—+

A844  Fiber Brake Disk
TU—EF 120

B022 Ball Bearing 5 x11 x 4mm
RPUVT

%

2244  E Clip E4 (Black)
EUVT(F)

|=—=
Z264 Pin 2 x 10mm
s

Z285  Step Screw M3 x 15mm
FRIAFVITRY

O N

B022 Ball Bearing 5 x11 x 4mm
RPUDT

T

Z567  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm
AV R IyEny 22

I

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12mm
U35 Suwl T RT

E#:I%

x1

x1

x1

x2

x1

x1

x4

x2

x1

x1

x4

7244 ﬂ 5

' w0 BEOIRTHA I TET.

®
ﬂ 2264

l Black
(€3]

AB30

Important! E8 |
Tighten screws to
20mm (25/32") width.

20mmICIEBERICRIE
BORAATTEN,

Attach belt to both pulleys before
screwing assembly to chassis.
NILFET-U—CEHITHS 1w b E
Ve —VICROMITTREL.

B022 A470©

J S



72515b Middle Rollcenter Plate

x1

O-LEeYE-—PI+2TL—F ZEL

AT30 Belt S3M 162 (54T, Urethane)
A

x1

A834  Pulley Shaft 5 x 70mm Gray
T-U=ue Tk (T

B022 Ball Bearing 5 x11 x 4mm
RPIDT

Z244  E Clip E4 (Black)
EUVT(R)

—_—

Z264 Pin 2 x 10mm
=)

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12mm
S JwEvd R

72012 Rear CVD Axle
PO

72013a Cross Pin

ek
72013b Coupling
Au T IS

w
72013c Set Screw 4-40
By hROUa—

72015 MIP Threadlock
RXIY0OwD

~

80802 Rear CVD Bone (Shiny)
w—

E%%

x1

x2

x2

x2

x3

x2

x2

x2

x2

x1

X2

A730 Small Size Belt
—FIhE AN
Attach belt to both pulleys before
screwing assembly to chassis.
A ET=U—ICHE TS 2w -
V=TI TTSE,

o

Rear MIP CVD Assembly (Build Two)

UPOMPCVD E2w FMEDET,

80802

I short
@ VI

10

72013d

\ 12013
72013b : n Z160
J——a

L[




[

6284  Shaft 3 x 30mm x2
prw Soh vl o

A340Q
/ ® L2
B022 Ball Bearing 5 x11 x 4mm x4
RPUT
22:12 E Clip E2 (Silver) x4
EUVY (1RE)

0.,

Z568  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm  x 2
NAVEFyEDT RS

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12mm x4 F
35 Sty 29

. i L=e ]




=

A182  Servo Saver Spring x1
bl

1

A778b Servo Saver Pipe (Purple) x1 "
H—1iz—/S—/t1 T (=TI 1:1 mox

O

A778c Servo Saver Nut (Purple) x1 ey
Hg—me—1—TFuv —1_2mm

Use 2mm as a starting point for the servo saver.
H LEOMEETS v FERDTFE,

i

Z136  Ball End 4-40 (Black) x3
=L (8)

% Option Part #7>3>/\—Y

2136

See back cover for pricing.
N=WURFERTFEL, (P28)

B017 Ball Bearing 4 x 8 x 3Imm
RPIT

OPEN BAG C

RIS C=EBLET.

==y [ purple
& U ™ =T
72515d Washer 3 x 8 x 1.5mm X2

Dwire— 14mm

R 1 x2

72000 Servo saver Shaft (Silver) x1 2125 @

==/ =2v T+ (VILIS=)
7960 93312
Z125

72001 Pilot Shaft 4 x 30mm (Black) x1
NAOv keI (B8)

Z137

i

A849 Longest Belt Size
93312 Turnbuckle 4-40 x 24mm x2 —EBAZAL R

H=21tw D)L

AB49  Belt S3M 417 (139T) 5.5mm  x 1
AN

Z125 Ball Cup x4
M=lbFru
L
Z137  Ball 4-40x11mm (Purple) x2
M=l =TT
S Note: T#&
- ——.

Slide servo saver through belt
before assembly.
H—RU VS —IEN FORICEL TREET.

Z526  Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm x2
YISRY

. e Scr2




Q==

72011 Front CVD Axle
PO

72013a Cross Pin
e

72013b Coupling
AT

72013c Set Screw 4-40
'Yy FRDVUa—

80801 Front CVD Bone (Shiny)

w—=

6280 Shaft 3 x 25mm
A9+
————
6282  Shaft 3 x 42mm
YA
A779  Arm Brace (Purple)

P=bLTL—2 (=TI

AB38 Flange Pipe 3 x 4.5 x 5.5mm
2SUINT
B022 Ball Bearing 5 x11 x 4mm

NPT

" Ball Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm

RPUT
Z136  Ball End 4-40 (Black)

R—IL ()

2242 E Clip E2 (Silver)
EU V7 (8RE)

Z543  Cap Head Screw M3 x 10mm
Frud RI

Juurt il

Z705  Set Screw M3 x 10mm

Ty kZAIUa—

x2

x2

x2

x2

x8

x4

x2

Front MIP CVD Assembly (Build Two)
ZJO0YFOMPCVDEZ2 EY HEDET.

/ 72013c

72013d

A4610Q

o R10

A461©

o L10

Z901

=8
\ @@ 2
Y Cut
‘@} o I FLTF&,
6282 1 g
\\/ 2242
6280 5
<
d
7242




Note direction of Diff!
BEICER!

=2

AT e
(= o =)

14

x1
= ds M

O-EYS—PIe AT
Z581  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 18mm

S

72515a Front Rollcenter Plate

x4

U3 SwEVT R

B030 Ball Bearin

g 10 x 15 x 4mm x2

KRPU2T

D=#j%§é§@



Z567  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm x 2

NAVESuEVT R

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12Zmm
O3 FuEud Ry

OPEN BAG D

RIED=ZEABLET.

= =—— |

6807  Shock Shaft 3 x 31Tmm
Vawd eIk

6819  Silicon O-Ring P-3 (Red)
2U3V0-IUT P-3

2242 E Clip E2 (Silver)
EL % (68E)

E}:CI%)"M%

x2

x4

x8

Use masking tape to
protect shock shaft.

HEEEYP I HE
EDIEE A,

A540

6807 .

2242
9

VS



6151

6814

6833

6835

72100

Omen

A783

Silicone Shock Oil (50 wt.) x1
YawdATI

Bladder 10 x 4mm x4
T55—

Spring 13 x 29 x 1.4mm (White) x 2
AT

Spring 13 x 29 x 1.5mm (Red) x2
AT

Shock Cap 12 x 0.8 mm x4
PERIZE SR

Ball 4.7 x 14mm (Purple)
=L =TI

E%%

x4

Move the shaft
up and down slowly
to remove bubbles.

*Po<VEZ FVEFHNL
ZRERNTTE,

6835 Front

(Red)
X2 55

63.5mm
2.5"

Rear
6833 White)

X2 it

Rear
v

White
(I +)

16 ==




=

A243 BallM2x 3.8 x 4.5mm
R=L
AB01  Flywheel Assembly

231

O

A804a Collet 7 x 5mm (Brass)
Jbw bk (@)

A804b Washer 7 x 12 x 0.8mm Black

Tuite—
A805 Pilot Shaft M5
NAO0w kY2
AB60a Air Filter Boot
TP—=0U—3—J=v
AB60b Air Filter

IP—OU—F— M

AT

s
342

- 5'-
Engine Mount
IVDURIVE

Racing Clutch Shoe
D5wFa—

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

Racing Clutch Spring x1
LDSwFATULT

Z543  Cap Head Screw M3 x 10mm

@ Frwld R

2662  Lock Nut M2
OwOFwhk

A815  Clutch Bell 15T x1
DS wFAIL

B046  Clutch Needle Bearing 5 x 8mm x 1
OSwFI—RILARPIT

Z517  Binder Head Screw M3 x 8mm x5
IR RY

2694 Washer M5x 10 x 0.5 x2

oyt ¢ —

E#:I%

Use a .12 size glow fuel engine.
HPI .15 engines can also be used.
129 ADIT I/ EERLTRSE.

sp A249

9\805

A801

Apply thread lock.
@ YD IREMNITET,

Hook to otherend =
RAAIDHFICR/NT TS, =

Bend u .
@@ﬁr_.p Y >
BT, | ) |

|
'Nate direction of clutch 3 z .

==..=_-=-='_'=' ——
——— 3 ]
I

=
=

Remove material with a hobby knife.
HORICAY FLTREL,

The first set of . The second set of The third set of

. holes allows the " holes aliows the _ holes allows the

| clutch to engage clutch to engage clutch to engage
at low RPM's for at higher RPM's for at higher RPM's for
smooth acceleration. more bottom end. even more bottom end.
EEORMBEEHAYTBE, EEORNBEBETBE, EADORMEERMTSL.
AN—ZRUSEHDD BOHTOS v FORDDL =5IC,
THEICEDET, WEDET. BOEGTOS v FORPOL

BLENET,

NI TEBEICELTNET,

Attach a header and a tuned pipe.

HPI reccomends the A868 Composite
Tuned Pipe with the A950 Exhaust Header
or the A970 Tuned Pipe and Header set.
12,1591 ADFa1—BEVIS—,

EXV Zi—IL FEERALTFEL.

HP| #l3 ABES F 21—/ F9 T 5—, A850 EX P ZiR—JL I,
AIT0 Fa—Y ERIS—, EXVIHR—ILFEy +TY,

Apply a light coat of grease.
e 5< T REMTET,

Adjust so gears mesh smoothly. | — i Apply thread lock.
® 7IIMIAL—XICBBMC U TTEL, o YOV IAZEMITIET,
(==
17 eI sy



Make sure the servo size is as shown.
® RFPUTH—Rid TEOWEDMERERBLT FEL.

Connect radio gear prior to
installation to check for proper

® operation. Make sure servos
and trim settings are centered.
BIORDY—EDBREELLEBSHRREL .
Za—FIILICUEREICUET.,

46~51mm

Transmitter
S

Steering Servo
AFPUITH—iR

O

|

93317 Turnbuckle 4-40 x 34mm x1
F—=2INw )

Z125 Ball Cup X 2v
M=bFreuT

Z136  Ball End 4-40 (Black) x1

R—IL(E)

T

Z561 TP. Flanged Screw M3 x 10mm x 2
BuEw I IS VD RY

Z567  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm x 2
NV ESyEYDT 2D

Z569  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 15mm x 1
A YR SyEVT 2D

Z578  TP.Flat Head Screw M3 x 12mm x2

¥3 SwEWIRD

D:’:I%

Receiver
2ER

Throttle Servo
20w RILY—R

Battery Pack
AT b T A T

S

Receiver Switch
ZSWAR A vF

A390@ (23)
Airtronics/ HPIl/ Sanwa/ KO/ JR
g0

A390 @ (24) Z125
Hitec
NTFwd
A390 @ (25)

Futaba
28X

‘ 18mm
11/16"

Install this way for large servos.

KEWS IOV —MEERTSESE
THORERETEALTTFS,.

=

A453@ [‘U

A453 @

Use the screw that came
with servo!
Y—RICRHBORI U 10 —-EBNET,

Use with HPI A868 Composite Tuned Pipe.

ABBB HPI F 21— FY I S— BT SBSEERD/ - VE
WALTFEL.

77

VS



A934a Upper Deck (Graphite) x1
Pyl—FwFISTP1H

Z561 TP. Flanged Screw M3 x 10mm x 3
BT IS0 RD

6228  Nylon Strap 7 x 250mm x2
FAOVRFSuT
A934b Battery Plate (Graphite) x1

BITL—+ISTPA

‘e

2518  Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm x 1
YR RI

A )

Z568  Tp.Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm  x 1

AV ESyEwT 2D
Z663 Lock Nut M3 x1
OwdFwh

E%%

"ON" should be in front!!
@ *ATyFIONREMICLTTFE,

19

=




72515d Washer 3 x 8 x 1.5mm
Dwip—

-, "]

w -
A155  Joint 8 x 30mm
PEE S/

Z517  Binder Head Screw M3 x 8mm
EPLES

Z567  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm
AV ESwEYT RD

A778a Spacer 6 x Tmm (Purple)
AM—Y— (=TI

Z517  Binder Head Screw M3 x 8mm
ISR RY

I

Z526  Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm
SRY

T

Z567  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm  x 1
NAURIuEDT RY

E%%




6819  Silicon O-Ring P-3 (Red) x2
Y )3Iv0-UvT Pa

72525 Racing Fuel Tank 75cc x1
HREVOEY

Z518  Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm x 2
YRR

11z

Z663  Lock Nut M3 x2
OwFw

e

93510 Turnbuckle M4 x 20mm x2
S—=2Nw 2l

A132 Flanged Ball 5.8 x 7Tmm x2
M= TSud

E%%

7mm 7mm
9/32" 9/32"
21

A132

7960

A3710@

L[




A183

Pilot Shaft 4 x 15mm
FAGduiVE SR ol

Ball Bearing 4 x 8 x 3Imm
NPT

Binder Head Screw M3 x 5mm
NIRRT

E Clip E2 (Silver)

EUVY (RE)
_
6280 Shaft 3 x 25mm
PSR vl o
2542 E Clip E2 (Silver)
EUV (i)
Z725  Set Screw M4 x 10mm

Ty hrAOUa—

D:EI%)M%

x1

x2

x1

x1

x2

x4

x1

22

Adjust belt tension here.

Make sure belt moves freely.

RUERDAAT,
AL FORDEREBLTFEL,

L[




Z568  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm x 2 I

NAVESwEDT R

Z569  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 15mm x 4
AR SuEDST R

6163  Servo Tape x1
H—mR5-7

Z150  Antenna Pipe and Cap Set x1
PUTFHAT Few

Z567  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm x 3
A YR SyEwT 2D

Z569  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 15mm  x 1
NAUEFuEDT R

=y 23 Ve ol




A865 Silicone Tube (Fuel Line) x1

YJayFa-7
Use the supplied A865 fuel line to connect
the eexhaust to the fuel tank cap and
from the (%) tank to the carburetor.
EEOBCEHHITFSL,
ABB5
' &3 Attach to carburetor
F e TLI—BICMOBII TR,
Adjust link to fit your engine.
REHEHENESE. 20w FLP—AICSSRBIC
R — ) TRTFEL,
A050  Front Spring 0.8mm (Blac x No brake drag at neutral.
ATV (B AB96 Zmm Za—F3SLTETL—FD
= | ® BHOSEERICLET,
A471@
A391b Saver Spring 14mm x1
w—N=2TJUvT
AB90b Brake Arm x1
TL—FP—4
A896  Throttle Linkage x1
Uy5—=30w k A.‘?'g1 9 (23)
Airtronics/ HPI/ Sanwa/ KO/ JR
Hug
A391 @ (24)
Hitec
Z561 TP Flanged_St:rew M3 x 10mm x 1 T Twd
= Futaba
Z700  Set Screw M3 x 3mm x1 LAl
Ey AU —
AB90a Brake Rod M2 x 100mm (Black)  x1
JL—F0vEk
3710  Mesh Wheel 26mm White x4 T
T - ﬁ [ z264 : -
s Mount a set of tires and inserts
2264 léin 2 x 10mm X 4 A ﬂ /.rr\ﬂbi:sfv. A YF—D 2 —LEMDRITFEL,
ol ¥ -h M1 \

Z684  Flange Lock Nut M4 x4
FSUDTI0T e

C—Ore=p) 24




6122 Body Pin
AFwTEY

6274  Precut Foam Bumper Grey
LI — T L —

x6

x1

Z569  TP.Binder Head Screw M3 x 15mm  x 2

NAUERSwEDT RT

6122 Body Pin
AFwTEY

E%%

x4

V A3T1@
e 8
A3T1@
}

6

122 6122

A371@

A371@

612

A371©

Note: &

The body posts will need to be trimmed
to mount most bodies.
ERTSMT + —ICENETMT +MA RNy FLTTFEL.

Z569 |

Use a 200mm Body.
ey Make 13/64" holes (5mm).
200MMIBFRT « —BBRL TSN, Antenna hole MTA—2IYFEMM R ( )

PUTIR

Cut out Windows 6122

for cooling.
*TUIVEBDT &, (
D EOREDY - —
- CET. -~
Make 1/4" holes (6mm).
RF =99+ B6MM R

Make 1/2" hole (12mm).
VIS—H012 MM R

2 Scr2




Exploded View

s 2561
( P e
| . ~L i / & am asss  ases
! E ] | 7 '. O c A391 7

? Z561

i

72015

z518 A

Y sz22 2567

6814
a4 (), 02242
o ¢ AT70 e .8
AS40 '{‘.:_\‘t SPORT SHOCK SET s
6807 %3 - it B
{?ﬁhzﬁ YiawOtv SE7e P
asqo 0, 6819
. .. A354
~.__A354 SRR
O 2137 4
( L D :
A783  Z567§7 _ _ BIATTs 4 z1a7
P ) 2136 @
~ L N [ A |
LU A783 J}\\:Z:i‘?' N E"Am‘
A4T 4 il <> A390 55
SO jASSS
A340 A393 gmsz 3293
& c <’§;¢ A393
. 8 @arrs
72013 z543 Z136 =
= ASSY @az03 =
s A430 72000

Z136
72001

Ad461 2 80801 = 72013

D s
[ 72013 g;’;’;r %Eoll Sl

-
=
3 AB38
z125° i

93312
z125




< 2960

F’ZCHS

2264
0

| B022 X

Z684
@

A453

) 18
7568 p340
R2

Adaa A830

—a=n

e 72013
L

@Atﬁﬂ

A890 — ? e

= e 2 ¥

A4TA
A430 &
o
& A132 >
A430
AT Gz:g/ e S
93510 -

a A3T1 ria

gr23 227 A4 6284, 4 C@ A430
s dz242 > I _
o z242
72012 % 6282
& 2
80802

A4T0
@o

g
o dZ242
B030 @

) A3TA
Bd@ @M?a f‘? -
| YA L L L
2242 43510 C@@ =

A3T1 624?_//_ 2 & 242
#72013

BM © 72013
=~
72013

72012

2285 = ;
(, ropa 2 AT732 \ .
- o \/
s ﬂ - [ . 0 g @
| !\ J g Zzns-i @ g
ABad4 o @ ZZfM

AB40 pgio %@@

A430
Z.zc-s‘% A430 @ @
B022
G

A243
° &
z662
AB04
s &{@%
o A8D1 Q "
asss  \ j @-@
& & & ABB5 poss @ —
& zs17 F
ASIERNEs17
' - L — am

K Vs errdy




Parts List

Part # Qty Name Retail Price Part # Qty Name Retail Price
3710 2 Mesh Wheel 26mm White (1mm Offset) 6.00 Z137 4 Ball 4-40 x 11mm (Purple) 5.00
6122 10 Body Pin (Medium) 2.00 Z150 1 Antenna Pipe Set 1.00
6151 1 Silicone Shock Oil #500 (50 wt.) 4,00 Z160 1 Grease 1.50
6154 10 Nylon Strap (3.5 x 150mm/Black) 2.00 2224 10 Washer M3 x Bmm 1.00
6163 1 Servo Tape 20 x 100mm (5 Pcs) 4.00 2242 20 E Clip E2Zmm (20 Pcs) 1.00
5228 2 Nylon Reusable Battery Strap 2.00 2244 10 E Clip E4mm (10 Pcs) 1.00
6274 1 Precut Foam Bumper Gray 5.00 2264 10 Pin 2 x 10mm Silver 1.50
6280 2 Shaft 3 x 25mm 4.00 2285 4 Step Screw M3 x 15mm 2.00
6282 2 Shaft 3 x 42mm 5.00 Z515 ] Binder Head Screw M3 x 5mm (6 Pcs) 1.00
6284 2 Shaft 3 x 30mm 4.00 2517 10 Binder Head Screw M3 x 8mm 1.50
6807 2 Shock Shaft 3 x 31mm 3.00 7518 6 Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm 2.00
6814 2 Bladder 10 x 4mm 2.00 2526 6 Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm 1.00
6819 5 Silicon O-Ring P-3 (Red) 1.50 7543 6 Cap Head Screw M3 x 10mm 1.50
6833 2 Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.4mm (White) 450 7553 6 TP. Button Head Screw M3 x 12mm 2.00
6835 2 Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.5mm (Red) 450 Z561 6 TP. Flanged Screw M3 x 10mm 2.00
72000 1 Servo Saver Shaft 4 x 30mm 3.00 Z567 10 TP. Binder Head Screw M3 x 10mm 1.00
72001 2 Pilot Shaft 4 x 30mm 4.00 Z568 10 TP. Binder Head Screw M3 x 12mm 1.00
72011 2 MIP Cvd Axle Front (2 Pcs) 12.00 Z569 10 TP. Binder Head Screw M3 x 15mm 1.00
72012 2 MIP Cvd Axle Rear (2 Pcs) 9.00 Z578 10 TP. Flat Head Screw M3 x 12mm 1.00
72013 2 MIP Cvd Rebuild Kit 7.00 Z581 10 TP. Flat Head Screw M3 x 18mm 1.00
72015 1 Thread Lock (MIP) 2.00 7662 4 Lock Nut M2 (4 Pcs) 4.00
72100 1 Shock Cap 12 x 0.8mm (Silver/Grooved) 3.00 2663 6 Lock Nut M3 (6 Pcs) 2.50
72515 1 Nitro Handling Kit (Rollcenter Plate) 25.00 Z684 4 Flange Lock Nut M4 (4 Pcs) 2.50
72525 1 Racing Fuel Tank 75Cc 15.00 2694 10 Washer M5 x 10 x 0.5mm 1.00
73910 1 Light Weight Main Chassis (Aluminum 17S T2.5mm Purple) 36,00 Z700 6 Set Screw M3 x 3mm 2.00
80801 2 MIP Shiny Cvd Bones Front(2 Pcs) 19.00 Z705 4 Set Screw M3 x 10mm 2.00
80802 2 MIP Shiny Cvd Bones Rear (2 Pcs) 19.00 Z725 6 Set Screw M4 x 10mm 2.50
93312 2 Turnbuckle 4-40 x 24mm 3.00 Z901 1 Allen Wrench 1.5mm 1.00
93317 2 Turnbuckle 4-40 x 34mm 3.00 Z903 1 Allen Wrench 2.5mm 1.00
93510 2 Turnbuckle M4 x 20mm 2.50 Z904 1 Allen Wrench 2.0mm 1.00
AD50 2 Front Spring 0.8mm 3.00 2950 1 Cross Wrench (Small) 2.00
A132 4 Flanged Ball 5.8 x 7Tmm 4.00 Z960 1 Turnbuckle Wrench 2.00
A155 4 Joint 8 x 30mm 9.00

A182 1 Servo Saver Nut Set (With Spring) 3.00

A183 2 Pilot Shaft 4 x 15mm 4.00

A340 1 Front Bulkhead Set 6.00

A354 1 Upper Arm Mount Set 8.00 80803 2 MIP Shiny Cvd Front (2 Pcs) 35.00
A3T1 2 Upper Arm / Body Mount Set 7.00 80804 2 MIP Shiny Cvd Rear (2 Pcs) 35.00
A390 1 Servo Saver Set 4.00 ATTO 2 HPI Sport Shock Set 45-56 Set 18.00
A391 1 Servo Saver Set 4.00

A393 1 Steering Arm Set 5.00

A401 1 Rear Hub Set 5.00 =

A410 1 RS4 Wide Bumper Set 8.00 Option Parts

A430 1 Diff Pulley Set (39T) 6.50

Ad44 1 Spur Gear 44T 4.00 1600 1 Nitro Star 155s Engine 220.00
A453 1 Suspension Arm Set 5.00 1605 1 Nitro Star 15 Engine 135.00
A4B1 1 Upright Set (8, 10 Degree Caster) 5.00 1610 1 Nitro Star 15Sc (Slide Carb. No Pull Starter) 220.00
A470 1 Rear Bulkhead Set 7.00 1634 1 Carburetor (Complete) (5.5mm) 53.00
A4T1 2 Shock Parts Set 7.00 1905 1 Nitro Star Pro 12R SC 240.00
A4T6 1 Rear Upper Brace 5.00 4435 2 Racing Slick Belted Tire 26mm (B15-40) 11.00
AS540 2 HPI Sports Shock Body (45-56mm) (2 Pcs) 3.50 4490 2 X-Pattern Radial Tire Pro Compound 26mm 14.00
AS558 2 Differential Shaft 5.00 4495 2 X-Pattern Radial Belted Tire Pro Compound 26mm 15.50
AT30 1 Belt S3M 162 (54T) 5.0mm (Urethane/ Nitro Side Belt) 8.00 4670 2 Pro Molded Inner Foam 26mm (Black/Soft) 5.00
AT32 1 Belt S3M 180 (60T) 5.5mm (Urethane/ Nitro Rear Belt) 8.00 4672 2 Pro Molded Inner Foam 26mm (Blue/Firm) 5.00
ATTB 1 Servo Saver Pipe And Nut Set (Purple Anodized) 5.00 4676 2 Inner Foam 26mm (Medium) 2.50
ATT9 2 Arm Brace Set Purple 3.50 6834 2 Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.45mm (Yellow) 4.50
AT83 4 Ball 4.7 x 14mm (Purple Anodized) 400 6837 2 Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.6mm (Green) 4.50
ABO1 1 Fly Wheel 8.50 6838 2 Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.65mm (Blue) 4.50
ABO4 1 Collet 7 x 5mm 2.00 6839 2 Shock Springs 13 x 29 x 1.7mm (Purple) 4.50
AB05 1 Pilot Shaft M5 3.50 A111 2 Super Shocks45-56mm 32.00
A810 1 Brake Disk Set 3.50 A169 3 Pilot Shaft 4 x 15mm Aluminum (Use #B017 Bearings) 6.00
A815 1 Clutch Bell 15T 7.00 A209 1 Sway Bar Set 21.00
AB30 1 Gear Shaft 5 x 64mm Black 3.50 A218 1 Rear Shock Mount Set (Woven Graphite) 18.00
AB34 1 Pulley Shaft 5 x 70mm Gray 3.50 AS5T0 1 Front Shock Tower (Woven Graphite) 10.00
AB38 4 Flange Pipe 3 x 4.5 x 5.5mm 3.50 AB13 1 Clutch Bell 13T 6.00
AB40 1 Brake Plate Set 5.00 AB14 1 Clutch Bell 14T 7.00
AB44 1 Fiber Brake Disk 14.00 AB18 1 2 Speed Second Gear Set (39/18 Tooth) 13.00
AB49 1 Belt S3M 417 (139T) 5.5mm 7.50 AB19 1 2 Speed Second Gear Set (37/20 Tooth) 13.00
AB50 1 Diff Bevel Gear Set 5.00 AB68 1 Tuned Pipe (Composite Nylon) 10.00
ABB0 1 Air Cleaner Set 3.50 A903 1 Nitro RS4 Super Chassis 70755 95.00
AB63 2 Engine Mount (HPI, OS) 4.00 AS905 1 39T Ball Diff Set 35.00
ABB5 1 Silicone Tube 2 x 4 x 330mm (Fuel Line) 1.20 A907 1 Gear Brace Set For Nitro RS4 34.00
A885 1 Nitro Racing Clutch 15.00 A910 1 2 Speed Transmission 69.00
AB90 1 Linkage Set 3.00 A915 2 Heat Sink Engine Mount (20mm) For Pull Starter 45.00
ABY9E 1 Throttle Linkage Set 3.00 AS20 2 Heat Sink Engine Mount (15mm) Non-Pull Starter 45.00
A934 1 Upper Deck Set (Graphite) 32.00 A925 1 Light Weight Flywheel (40mm) For Pull Starter 20.00
BO17 2 Ball Bearing 4 x 8 x 3mm (2 Pcs) 14.00 A926 1 Light Weight Flywheel (32mm) Non-Pull Starter 18.00
BO22 2 Ball Bearing 5 x 11 x 4mm (2 Pcs) 14.00 AD28 1 Qil Catch (All Nitro Star Engines Except Nitro Star Pro Engines)  17.00
BO30 2 Ball Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm (2 Pcs) 15.00 AZ3s5 1 Nitro RS4 Rear Brace Graphite Set 10.00
BO48 1 Clutch Needle Bearing 5 x 8mm 5.80 AZS0 1 Exhaust Header (HPI, OS, TT, Dyn) 32.00
Z125 14 Ball Cup (14 Pcs) 5.00 A959 1 Super Front One-Way Differential 39T 49.00
Z136 4 Ball End 4-40 (Black) 3.00 AS70 1 Tuned Pipe And Exhaust Header Set (HPI,0S,TT,Dyn)  89.00

=0 28 V7




- — . .
-

| Page 24 V| Page 26,28 |
A865 Silicone Tube (Fuel Line) $1.20

‘ YAV Fa-7

(80478 silicone Tube 2x5x300mm  $6.00
YUAYFa-T

www.hpiracing.com
HPI Racing USA

15321 Barranca Parkway
Irvine, CA 92618 USA

(949) 753-1099

www.hpiracing.co.jp
HFI Japan

2-22-20 Takaoka-Kita, Hamamatsu
Shizuoka, Japan

053-439-0833

HPI Europe

Units 1-3 Queens Drive, Swadlincote,
Derbyshire, DE11 OFG, England
[44) 01283 229400

Page 18 B Mount A354 @ at the position shown on the right.

o A3540 NRDNIIBE TEORICEEL TTEL.

e i Y

I wrong Image
ofBEL .




Pacer 2 Manval Update %2
2

Page 15 Use the supplied Stainless Steel Shock

Shafts instead of the black ones in BIIG D.
BAG DICHA-STHBRNY P I RCHRT

CHSEBALTTEL,
The 72515b Middle Rollcenter Plate is
not packaged in RBHG B, itis in BAG C.
72515b O=WPI+ A +TL—FZRILIZ
BAG € OPHSIMOHLTIIESEL,
=] = ]

6807 Shock Shaft 3 x 31mm
Yawd ueI

Page 16 & Use the supplied Clear 50 Wt. Silicone Oil Page 18 &

instead of the Yellow Qil in BAG D.
BAG DA ->THIEEDATILICHAT

CHSEMALTRE. OPEN ')"6 E

RGE2ERLET,

Complete step | Page 21 B before starting step | Page 20 &
| Page 20 g7 PHUZEIIHIC| Page 21 PP oruEL TR,

| | (Japan Part #)

6151 Shock Oil (50 wt.) Page 28

6888 VI3 woATI

The A570 Front Sock Tower (Woven Graphite) is not recommended for the
Nitro RS4 Racer 2. It wasn't specifically designed to fit the Racer 2.

ABTODOY FYayDAF—I5771 FEA NITRO RS4 L—U—2ICRBSLEE A

www.hpiracing.com www.hpiracing.co.jp

HPI Racing USA HPI Japan HPI Europe

15321 Barranca Parkway 3-22-20 Takaoka-Kita, Hamamatsu Units 1-3 Queens Drive, Swadlincote,
Irvine, CA 92618 USA Shizuoka, Japan Derbyshire, DE11 OEG, England
(949) 753-1099 053-439-0833 (44) 01283 229400

U-12426-3




	nr2_01.jpg
	nr2_02.jpg
	nr2_03.jpg
	nr2_04.jpg
	nr2_05.JPG
	nr2_06.JPG
	nr2_07.JPG
	nr2_07u.jpg
	nr2_08.JPG
	nr2_09.JPG
	nr2_10.JPG
	nr2_11.JPG
	nr2_12.JPG
	nr2_13.JPG
	nr2_14.JPG
	nr2_15.JPG
	nr2_16.JPG
	nr2_17.JPG
	nr2_18.JPG
	nr2_19.JPG
	nr2_20.JPG
	nr2_21.JPG
	nr2_22.JPG
	nr2_23.JPG
	nr2_24.JPG
	nr2_25.JPG
	nr2_26.JPG
	nr2_27.JPG
	nr2_28.JPG
	nr2u-12426-2 L.JPG
	nr2u-12426-3 L.JPG

